504862349 04/10/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4909088

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
LUC SAMSON			04/10/2018
JAMES S. TURNER			04/06/2018
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	DIRECTED, LLC		
Street Address:	ONE VIPER WAY		
Internal Address:	LEGAL DEP'T		
City:	VISTA		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92081		
Application Number:	1	5862630	
Property Type Application Number:	1	Number 5862630	-
CORRESPONDENCE D	AIA		
		358)947-3950	
	() e sent to	358)947-3950 The e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	() e sent to provided; 8	t he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 587209431	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	() e sent to brovided; 8 a	t he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 587209431 w@iplcounsel.com	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	() e sent to b rovided; 8 a A	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 587209431 w@iplcounsel.com NATOLY S. WEISER, ESQ.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	() e sent to provided; 8 a A 3	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 587209431 w@iplcounsel.com NATOLY S. WEISER, ESQ. 525 DEL MAR HEIGHTS RD	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	() e sent to provided; 8 a A 3 2	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 587209431 w@iplcounsel.com NATOLY S. WEISER, ESQ.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	() e sent to provided; 8 a A 3 2 S	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 587209431 w@iplcounsel.com NATOLY S. WEISER, ESQ. 525 DEL MAR HEIGHTS RD 95	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	({ e sent to provided; 8 a A 3 2 S	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 587209431 w@iplcounsel.com NATOLY S. WEISER, ESQ. 525 DEL MAR HEIGHTS RD 95 AN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130	
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	({ e sent to provided; 8 a A 3 2 S	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 587209431 w@iplcounsel.com NATOLY S. WEISER, ESQ. 525 DEL MAR HEIGHTS RD 95 AN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130 DEI104UTL	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	({ e sent to provided; 8 a A 3 2 S	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 587209431 w@iplcounsel.com NATOLY S. WEISER, ESQ. 525 DEL MAR HEIGHTS RD 95 AN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130 DEI104UTL ANATOLY S. WEISER	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	({ e sent to provided; 8 a A 3 2 S	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 587209431 w@iplcounsel.com NATOLY S. WEISER, ESQ. 525 DEL MAR HEIGHTS RD 95 AN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130 DEI104UTL ANATOLY S. WEISER /ANATOLY S. WEISER/	
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment-Same	() provided; 8 A 3 2 S JMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 587209431 w@iplcounsel.com NATOLY S. WEISER, ESQ. 525 DEL MAR HEIGHTS RD 95 AN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130 DEI104UTL ANATOLY S. WEISER /ANATOLY S. WEISER/ 04/10/2018	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	() e sent to provided; 8 A 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 587209431 w@iplcounsel.com NATOLY S. WEISER, ESQ. 525 DEL MAR HEIGHTS RD 95 AN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130 DEI104UTL ANATOLY S. WEISER /ANATOLY S. WEISER/ 04/10/2018 #page1.tif #page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 045499 FRAME: 0171

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Luc Samson of Saint-Jacques-le-Mineur, Quebec, Canada (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor") hereby assign to Directed, LLC, a limited liability company having a place of business at One Viper Way, Vista, CA 92081, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of United States Patent Application Ser. No. 15/862,630, filed on 4 January 2018, entitled REMOTE VEHICLE SYSTEM CONFIGURATION, CONTROL, AND TELEMATICS, and related applications and patents, this assignment including said application (hereinafter referred to as "the subject application"), any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing dates of the subject applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignce to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, upon request to perform such lawful acts, to promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and applications as may be known and accessible to me, to testify in any interference or inter partes review or litigation related to said inventions or applications and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignce may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

1

PATENT REEL: 045499 FRAME: 0172

DEI104UTL

Patent

I, the Assignor, hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

WITNESS my hand at $\sqrt{2750}$ Un 2 \mathcal{Q} Garreps, Richne, Canada this 10 day of 40ril 2018.

Luc Samson

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, James S. Turner of Mesa, Arizona, a citizen of United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor") hereby assign to Directed, LLC, a limited liability company having a place of business at One Viper Way, Vista, CA 92081, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter referred to as "the Assignce"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of United States Patent Application Ser. No. 15/862,630, filed on 4 January 2018, entitled REMOTE VEHICLE SYSTEM CONFIGURATION, CONTROL, AND TELEMATICS, and related applications and patents, this assignment including said application (hereinafter referred to as "the subject application"), any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing dates of the subject applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, upon request to perform such lawful acts, to promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and applications as may be known and accessible to me, to testify in any interference or inter partes review or litigation related to said inventions or applications and to sign such further applications, assignments,

PATENT REEL: 045499 FRAME: 0174

DEI104UTL

Patent

Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

I, the Assignor, hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement. WITNESS my hand at <u>Created Electronics</u>, this <u>c</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2018. James S. Turner

2

RECORDED: 04/10/2018